

**COMS No. 32 of 2018**

20.9.2018

Present: Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Notice, be issued to defendant, on steps being taken, within a week, returnable within three weeks, thereafter. List after completion of service.

OMP No. 468 of 2018

Reply in the aforesaid terms. In the meantime, till further orders, the defendant is restrained from changing the nature and possession of the suit land, by creating any 3<sup>rd</sup> party interest thereon.

Copy dasti.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**September 20, 2018**  
(Kalpana)

