

COMS No. 32 of 2018

4.7.2019

Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the defendant.

Last opportunity, as prayed for, by the learned counsel for the defendant, to institute the written statement, to the plant, is granted, and, the requisite written statement be ensured, to be instituted within three weeks, in the Registry of this Court. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the plaintiff may institute replication thereto. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

July 4, 2019
(Kalpana)

