

COMS No. 32 of 2018

8.8.2019 Present: Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. B. S. Attri, Advocate, for the defendant.

The Registry reports that the written statement on behalf of the sole defendant is awaited. As prayed for, the learned counsel for the defendant is permitted to, within three weeks, institute written statement to the plaint. Also, the learned counsel for the plaintiff is permitted to, within two weeks thereafter, institute replication thereto. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

8th August, 2019
(kck)