

COMS No. 32 of 2018

19.9.2019 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the defendant.

The learned counsel for the defendant has instituted, on behalf of the latter, written statement to the plaint. However, the learned counsel for the plaintiff is granted a period of three weeks, to institute replication thereto. List thereafter.

OMP No. 468 of 2018

Dismissed as pre-mature. However, liberty is reserved to move an appropriate application at an appropriate stage.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

September 19, 2019
(Kalpana)

