

COMS No. 32 of 2018

28.7.2021 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. B. S. Attri, Advocate, for the defendant.

(through video conference)

As prayed for, the learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to, within three weeks, file replication to the written statement of the defendant. List on **19.8.2021**.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

28th July, 2021
(kck)