

Ram Singh vs. Kamal D. Lama

COMS No.32 of 2018

19.10.2023 Present Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the defendant.

Last opportunity of two weeks, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the plaintiff to take steps for summoning the plaintiff's witnesses, enabling Registry to issue notice for a date to be fixed by Additional Registrar(Judicial), failing which, this Court shall have no option but to close the evidence of the plaintiff.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 19, 2023
(Shankar)