

02.01.2025

Present:-

Shri Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

As per order dated 12.09.2024, summons were required to be issued for the witnesses mentioned at Sl. Nos. 4 to 6. However, as per office report, the summons to these witnesses could not be issued due to inadvertence for the reasons mentioned in the note of the Dealing Assistant.

Since the steps for summoning the witnesses have already been taken, therefore, summons be issued for the service of PWs at Sl. No. 4 to 6, mentioned in the list of witnesses for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Paras Doger
Registrar (Judicial)

2nd January, 2025
(Pritam)