

COMS No. 32 of 2018

30.06.2025 Present: Shri Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with
Shri Rajat Rana, Advocate, for the
plaintiff.

Shri B.S. Attri, Advocate, for the
defendant.

Three witnesses summoned, all served.

Only two witnesses, namely Shri Deekshant,
Assistant Engineer (PW-4) and Shri Vishal Kumar Thakur,
Assistant Town Planner, (PW-5), are present, in pursuance of the
summons issued by the Court, both the witnesses examined and
discharged.

Let notice U/o XVI Rule 12 of CPC be issued to the
absentee witness.

Let three formal witnesses be summoned for the
date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Road and diet money towards summoning the
witnesses be released to them.

Registrar (Judicial)

30th June, 2025
(Pritam)