

COMS No. 32 of 2018

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. B.S.Atri, Advocate for the defendant.

One witness Sh. Harender Kumar Sharma, Sr.Assistant O/o HPSEBL, Electrical Sub Division Manali. No.1 present in person.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has filed an application for withdrawal of Power of attorney on behalf of defendant.

Witness present is discharged for today. Road and diet money deposited for summoning the witness be given to him.

In view of this, let the case be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Registrar (Judicial)

14th August, 2025
(g.m)