

**Ram Singh vs. Kamal D. Lama**

**COMS No.32 of 2018**

09.12.2025 Present Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate, for the defendant.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate has filed memo of appearance on behalf of the defendant, namely Sh. Kamal D Lama, who has also come present. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of afore defendant.

Learned counsel representing the plaintiff prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take steps for summoning the plaintiff witnesses, enabling Registry to issue notice for a date to be fixed by Additional Registrar (Judicial) for recording the statements of the plaintiff witnesses.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

December 09, 2025  
(shankar)