

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ashsih Verma, Advocate for the defendant.

Two witnesses are present. One witness PW-6 Sh. Harender Kumar Sharma thought present but has not produce the summoned record. He has stated that he needs more time to produce the record.

In view of this, his statement made in examination in chief and his examination in chief is deferred for the next date.

Witness cited at serial No. 9 is given up by learned counsel for the plaintiff vide separate statement placed on file.

Let PW-6 be again summoned for the next date of hearing in addition to this PW-6 and witness cited at serial Nos. 7 and 8 be summed for the next date of hearing to be fixed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

On the oral explanation submitted by PW-6, notice under Order XVI Rule 12 CPC is dropped against him.

Road and diet money be released to the witnesses present today.

**Registrar (Judicial)**

25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(g.m)